
October 23, 2013 Final Team Results
Race Date Junior High District Meet

Boys

Jr. Hi Boys

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Grove City Middle School Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 44
10:19.4Average Time:

Ben McKnight 3 9:52.91 8t     3 9:52.9
Ryan Myers 6 10:11.42 8t     9 20:04.4
Jonah Powell 8 10:20.13 7t    17 30:24.5
Bryce Lowe 9 10:22.04 8t    26 40:46.6
Tyler Quinn 18 10:50.85 8t    44 51:37.4
Turner Schultz 34 11:09.96 8t    78 1:02:47.3
Kyle Edmonds 41 11:20.07 8t   119 1:14:07.3
Martin Beatty >  7 11:24.08 8t 1:25:31.3
Luke Owrey >  7 11:50.69 7t 1:37:21.9

Harbor Creek Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 82
10:33.5Average Time:

Christian Babo 1 9:28.91 8t     1 9:28.9
Ryan Starvaggi 11 10:31.52 7t    12 20:00.4
Aiden Weber 17 10:42.43 7t    29 30:42.9
Michael Maring 20 10:55.34 8t    49 41:38.2
Andy Parks 33 11:09.55 8t    82 52:47.7
Nathaniel Dougan 36 11:10.86 8t   118 1:03:58.6
Cameron Burke 56 11:36.57 8t   174 1:15:35.1
Dylan Yount >  7 11:37.78 8t 1:27:12.8
Dante Rocco >  7 11:38.19 7t 1:38:51.0
Charles Peters >  7 12:17.510 8t 1:51:08.6
Caleb Mandel >  7 12:21.711 7t 2:03:30.3

Warren Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 106
10:48.6Average Time:

Tanner Kays 10 10:31.11 8t    10 10:31.1
Jimmy Kramer 13 10:34.72 7t    23 21:05.8
Beau Paris 15 10:38.53 7t    38 31:44.4
Elijah Rutenber 30 11:06.64 8t    68 42:51.0
Jacob Tichenor 38 11:12.15 8t   106 54:03.2
Cade McChesney 39 11:12.66 8t   145 1:05:15.8
James Lawson 71 11:58.87 7t   216 1:17:14.7
Elliot Gross >  7 12:00.38 8t 1:29:15.0
Owen Balas >  7 12:17.29 7t 1:41:32.2
Bryce McCracken >  7 12:20.810 7t 1:53:53.1
Sebastian Mathers >  7 13:48.611 8t 2:07:41.8

McDowell Middle School Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 116
10:50.9Average Time:

Ryan Zimmerman 5 10:11.01 8t     5 10:11.0
Jacob Lawrence 12 10:32.02 8t    17 20:43.0
Brian Webb 28 11:05.33 8t    45 31:48.4
Ryan Sesler 31 11:07.64 7t    76 42:56.0
Joel Kweder 40 11:18.75 7t   116 54:14.7
Austin Intrieri 65 11:49.96 8t   181 1:06:04.7
Mitch Daubert 66 11:52.47 8t   247 1:17:57.1
Corey >  7 12:01.78 8t 1:29:58.9
Colton Kielar >  7 12:04.19 7t 1:42:03.0
Ryan Snyder >  7 12:07.510 8t 1:54:10.5
Jack Holmberg >  7 12:19.511 8t 2:06:30.1

Boys

Jr. Hi Boys

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

McDowell Middle School Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 116
10:50.9Average Time:

Eric Marn >  7 12:42.512 7t 2:19:12.6
Mathew Snippert >  7 12:44.213 7t 2:31:56.9
John Easly >  7 13:07.114 8t 2:45:04.0
Logan Pauli >  7 13:23.315 8t 2:58:27.4
Mason Lee Digello >  7 13:28.116 7t 3:11:55.5
Nathan Shokalook >  7 13:45.517 8t 3:25:41.0
Sean Beliveau >  7 13:49.218 8t 3:39:30.3
Brendan Williams >  7 13:53.419 8t 3:53:23.7
Robert Sanford >  7 14:09.620 7t 4:07:33.3
Nick Marcin >  7 14:14.221 7t 4:21:47.6
Nick Helias >  7 14:37.522 8t 4:36:25.1
Troy Reese >  7 15:16.023 8t 4:51:41.2

Wilmington Area Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 148
11:01.0Average Time:

Nathan Twigg 7 10:16.11 8t     7 10:16.1
Jordan Nichols 19 10:51.32 8t    26 21:07.4
Jacob Winters 21 10:56.53 8t    47 32:03.9
Jack Behm 50 11:30.34 7t    97 43:34.3
Trent Pektas 51 11:30.75 7t   148 55:05.1

Lakeview Middle School Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 175
11:03.2Average Time:

Zachary Tingley 2 9:44.91 8t     2 9:44.9
Nick Ziolkowski 23 10:59.62 8t    25 20:44.5
Logan Hogue 45 11:25.23 7t    70 32:09.7
Chris Alias 47 11:26.84 8t   117 43:36.6
Montana Paradise 58 11:39.45 7t   175 55:16.0
Jacob McQuaid 62 11:44.86 7t   237 1:07:00.9
Michael Jacob 77 12:11.77 8t   314 1:19:12.7
Brandon Craig >  7 12:36.28 7t 1:31:48.9
Joey Grim >  7 12:54.69 7t 1:44:43.5
Dakota Gibbons >  7 13:06.610 7t 1:57:50.1

General McLane Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 201
11:16.4Average Time:

Erik Andrzejewski 16 10:40.61 7t    16 10:40.6
Simmon Zehr 37 11:11.22 8t    53 21:51.8
Nick Halmi 43 11:22.43 7t    96 33:14.3
Drew Burhenn 48 11:29.14 7t   144 44:43.4
Spencer Conaway 57 11:38.65 7t   201 56:22.0
Tim Kauffman 61 11:43.76 8t   262 1:08:05.8
Noah Taylor 72 12:00.97 8t   334 1:20:06.8
Abe Masone >  7 12:03.58 8t 1:32:10.3
Max Patterson >  7 12:05.59 8t 1:44:15.9
Bryce Williams >  7 12:21.210 8t 1:56:37.1
Jonah Pamula >  7 12:33.111 8t 2:09:10.2
Kevon Alicea >  7 12:53.512 8t 2:22:03.7
Nathan Miller >  7 14:11.813 8t 2:36:15.5
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North East Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 202
11:19.7Average Time:

Josh Lewis 25 11:03.01 7t    25 11:03.0
Hunter Ksenich 27 11:04.72 8t    52 22:07.8
Collin Watts 32 11:08.73 7t    84 33:16.5
Justin Croscut-Miller 55 11:35.94 8t   139 44:52.4
Cole Reidal 63 11:46.25 7t   202 56:38.7
Ryan Slater 64 11:46.76 8t   266 1:08:25.5
Ryan Kaday 74 12:08.27 8t   340 1:20:33.7
Nathan Briselden >  7 12:09.78 7t 1:32:43.5
Alec Hite >  7 12:12.39 7t 1:44:55.8
Nathan Croscut-Miller >  7 12:19.810 7t 1:57:15.7
John Bailey >  7 12:55.711 7t 2:10:11.5
Ryan Rearick >  7 12:58.412 7t 2:23:10.0
Matt Seaman >  7 13:46.813 8t 2:36:56.8

Fairview Finish Position -     9

Team Score (places): 267
11:36.9Average Time:

Cole Pollock 24 11:02.41 8t    24 11:02.4
Michael Breisinger 53 11:33.72 7t    77 22:36.2
Jay Fonticella 54 11:35.03 8t   131 34:11.2
Liam Finnecy 60 11:43.14 8t   191 45:54.3
Dell Krumpe 76 12:10.35 8t   267 58:04.6
Mason McQuillen 83 12:20.46 8t   350 1:10:25.1
Jake Geiger 84 12:24.57 7t   434 1:22:49.6
Tim Kill >  7 13:19.18 7t 1:36:08.7
Max Myers >  7 13:20.49 7t 1:49:29.2
Jonah Hanlon >  7 13:22.710 7t 2:02:51.9
Spencer Dropcha >  7 13:30.111 7t 2:16:22.1
Ryan Seelinger >  7 13:47.712 8t 2:30:09.8
Daniel Woodard >  7 14:50.913 7t 2:45:00.8

Fort LeBoeuf Finish Position -    10

Team Score (places): 268
11:52.0Average Time:

Clay Bell 22 10:57.11 7t    22 10:57.1
Connor Keene 26 11:04.12 8t    48 22:01.2
Jesse Gafner 29 11:05.83 7t    77 33:07.1
Jeremiah Hassel 89 12:42.04 7t   166 45:49.1
Brian Stewart 102 13:31.05 8t   268 59:20.1
Jr Glover 104 13:47.26 7t   372 1:13:07.3
Hayden Petrick 105 13:49.77 7t   477 1:26:57.1

Corry Finish Position -    11

Team Score (places): 300
11:52.2Average Time:

John Curtis 4 10:03.81 8t     4 10:03.8
Michael Dietz 35 11:10.42 8t    39 21:14.2
Damon Peru 75 12:09.23 8t   114 33:23.5
Kevin Slye 85 12:27.24 8t   199 45:50.7
Jacob Clabbatz 101 13:30.55 8t   300 59:21.3

Boys

Jr. Hi Boys

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum
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Cum

Oil City Finish Position -    12

Team Score (places): 303
11:51.8Average Time:

Alex Chelton 14 10:35.21    14 10:35.2
Shane Whitling 52 11:31.12    66 22:06.3
Dion May 59 11:39.73   125 33:46.1
Tyler Hare 88 12:40.74   213 46:26.8
Chase Thomas 90 12:52.15   303 59:18.9
Patrick Griffin 111 14:42.36   414 1:14:01.3
Logan Painter 113 15:47.17   527 1:29:48.5

Meadville Finish Position -    13

Team Score (places): 339
11:56.3Average Time:

Shane McElhinny 42 11:21.81 7t    42 11:21.8
John Deissler 68 11:54.32 8t   110 23:16.2
Gavin Varner 69 11:55.13 7t   179 35:11.3
Zachary Nageotte 79 12:13.74 7t   258 47:25.0
Matt Linz 81 12:16.85 7t   339 59:41.8
Jacob Bortner 93 13:07.56 8t   432 1:12:49.3
Noah Phillips 100 13:29.57 7t   532 1:26:18.8
Frank Prather >  7 13:41.78 8t 1:40:00.6

Iroquois Jr. High Finish Position -    14

Team Score (places): 401
12:45.4Average Time:

Devaun Penoyer 49 11:29.81 8t    49 11:29.8
Tyler McMillen 67 11:53.12 7t   116 23:22.9
Justin Bonniger 86 12:34.03 7t   202 35:57.0
Trenton King 87 12:35.44 7t   289 48:32.4
Collin Splichal 112 15:14.75 7t   401 1:03:47.2

Cranberry Finish Position -    15

Team Score (places): 415
12:34.0Average Time:

Brandon Forest 70 11:56.21 7t    70 11:56.2
Hunter O'Neil 73 12:03.12 7t   143 23:59.4
Aj Howard 80 12:16.33 7t   223 36:15.7
Ian Hepler 94 13:07.84 8t   317 49:23.5
Jacob Alcorn 98 13:26.65 7t   415 1:02:50.2
Jarod Oliver 99 13:29.06 7t   514 1:16:19.3

Commodore Perry HS Finish Position -    16

Team Score (places): 416
12:50.2Average Time:

Keane Cropp 44 11:24.61 7t    44 11:24.6
Jarrod Sturgin 78 12:12.82 7t   122 23:37.4
Will Rodgers 92 13:05.33 7t   214 36:42.7
Nate Musser 95 13:09.14 8t   309 49:51.9
Luke Scott 107 14:19.55 7t   416 1:04:11.4
Ben Scrivens 115 18:56.06 8t   531 1:23:07.4
Trent Hittle 116 19:30.37 8t   647 1:42:37.7

Girard Middle School Finish Position -    17

Team Score (places): 424
12:47.4Average Time:

Reese McDonald 46 11:25.61 8t    46 11:25.6
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Girard Middle School Finish Position -    17

Team Score (places): 424
12:47.4Average Time:

Lucas Currier 82 12:18.02 8t   128 23:43.7
Tim Lehman 96 13:09.83 8t   224 36:53.5
James Shaw 97 13:18.34 8t   321 50:11.9
Matt Hickin 103 13:45.15 7t   424 1:03:57.0
Tyler Graves 109 14:39.26 7t   533 1:18:36.2

Woodrow Wilson Middle School Finish Position -    18

Team Score (places): 529
14:38.5Average Time:

Augustine Mugisha 91 12:52.81 8t    91 12:52.8
Mitchell Dietrich 106 14:04.12 8t   197 26:57.0
Caleb Rainbow 108 14:36.13 6t   305 41:33.1
Andrew Walkiewicz 110 14:41.54 8t   415 56:14.6
Jeffrey Vossler 114 16:58.15 8t   529 1:13:12.8

Union City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Isaac Jones <  5 10:45.71 8t 10:45.7
Judah Gardner <  5 11:23.42 7t 22:09.1
Sam Bacon <  5 12:06.63 7t 34:15.8
Elijah Kosnik <  5 12:19.14 7t 46:34.9

Cambridge Springs Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Tyler Davis <  5 12:02.81 8t 12:02.8
Matt Wright <  5 12:40.22 8t 24:43.0
Billy Moats <  5 14:18.63 7t 39:01.7
Josh Bunnell <  5 15:42.74 7t 54:44.4

Cochranton High School Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Stephen Clulow <  5 10:47.81 7t 10:47.8
Alex McKay <  5 11:28.42 7t 22:16.3
Lee Ault <  5 11:37.03 7t 33:53.3
Josh McKay <  5 13:16.04 7t 47:09.3

Eisenhower Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Ben Donnell <  5 12:34.31 7t 12:34.3
Trenten Dippold <  5 14:40.52 7t 27:14.9

Mercer Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Justin Reno <  5 10:30.61 8t 10:30.6
Tyler Glass <  5 11:44.32 8t 22:15.0
Evan Daugherty <  5 12:57.83 8t 35:12.8
Mason Borowisz <  5 14:36.84 8t 49:49.7

Boys

Jr. Hi Boys

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Northwestern Middle School Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Braydon Taylor <  5 12:22.81 8t 12:22.8
Isaac Beery <  5 13:08.32 8t 25:31.2
Dylan Powell <  5 13:20.83 8t 38:52.1
Matt Sironen <  5 17:06.74 8t 55:58.8

Seneca Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Billy Kuhn <  5 10:39.81 8t 10:39.8
Nick Post <  5 10:46.32 8t 21:26.1

Youngsville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Michael Henry <  5 10:32.61 8t 10:32.6
Mik Fehlman <  5 12:15.92 7t 22:48.5
Sam Hoover <  5 16:30.03 7t 39:18.6

Erie First Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Paul Hess <  5 13:05.91 7t 13:05.9
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